Amphenol
Data Interconnects
H-18
SCSI  Small Computer System Interface Connectors
All Amphenol SCSI products meet ANSI requirements for SCSI-1, SCSI-2 and SCSI-3. Other SCSI products, such as the SCSI-1 G57, G821 and G812/G822 can be
found in this catalogue. For Cable Assemblies consult representative. For detailed information on products listed below, request catalogue PC-97002.
Materials (where applicable)
Insulator   – 94V-0 thermoplastic

30µ” Gold  – 200 cycles (on Request)
G257 1.27x2.54mm High Density DSub Type Connector G258 1.27mm Centronics Type Connector
Description Part Number: Part Number System:
50 Position G257B 050 0011
68 Position
Right Angle PCB Mount with Gold
Flash Contacts, #4-40UNC flange
mount holes and Board-locks.
Shielded. G257B 068 0011
50 Position G257C 050 0010
68 Position
Cable Mount for 1.27mm pitch Flat
Cable (28~30 AWG). Gold Flash
Contacts and #4-40UNC flange holes.
Shielded. G257C 068 0010
50 Position G257C 050 0011
68 Position
Cable Mount for 1.27mm Discrete
Cable (28~30 AWG). Gold Flash
Contacts and #4-40UNC flange holes.
Shielded. G257C 068 0011
50 Position G257D 050 001
R
ec
ep
ta
cl
es
68 Position
Cable Mount for 0.635mm pitch Flat
Cable (30~32 AWG). Gold Flash
Contacts and #4-40UNC flange holes.
Shielded. G257D 068 001
50 Position G257E 050 0
M
at
in
g
H
al
ve
s
P
lu
g
68 Position
Cable Mount for 0.635mm pitch Flat
Cable (30~32 AWG). Gold Flash
Contacts and #4-40UNC flange holes.
Plastic, unshielded. G257E 068 0
    G258B XXX 0023
SCSI Centronics Right Angle PCB Receptacle
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
014: 14 Position         Flash gold contact
020: 20 Position         finish, with #4-40UNC
036: 36 Position         threaded flange holes
050: 50 Position         & arrow-head board-
068: 68 Position         locks.
    G258J XXX X 0 X
SCSI Centronics IDC Cable Mount Connectors
CONTACT STYLE
0: Receptacle
1: Plug   Gold Flash Contacts
CABLE MOUNT OPTION (28~30AWG)
0: Flat Cable (1.27mm pitch)
1: Discrete Cable G258J Plugs mates with G258B & G258J Receptacles
G157  2.16mm 50 Position Centronics IDC Connector Kit
Part Number: Gender Description
G157 795 0001S Male
G157 895 0001S Female
Plastic Hood and Connector Kit. Supplied with the
necessary accessories. For termination instructions,